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PSC #02-19-14  

Offshore Wind Analyses and Application Review 

Pre-Proposal Conference Attendees 

 

 

Marcellous S. Butler, President    David Murrin, Chair 

Alpha Energy     [MBE]     Alpha Energy     [MBE] 

409 Chester Avenue, Suite B     409 Chester Avenue, Suite B 

Annapolis, MD  21403     Annapolis, MD  21403 

888-777-2813       410-626-0041 

msb@alpha-energy.com     dkm@alpha-energy.com  

 

 

John S. Graham, III, Managing Director   Ibrahima M. Kalle, Managing Director 

Sullivan Cove Consultants, LLC   [MBE & VOSB]  Tibiri Energy Group, LLC     [MBE] 

815 Governor Ritchie Highway, Suite 120   31 E. Stonewall Drive 

Severna Park, MD  21146     Middletown, DE  19709 

410-544-4495       302-530-1983 

jsgraham@sullivancove.com     ibrahimkalle@tibirienergies.com 

 

 

James T. Noonan, AICP     Janine Whitken 

Planning Business Unit Director    Principal Project Manager 

Straughan Environmental     [MBE]    Ecology and Environment, Inc. 

10245 Old Columbia Road     1501 Lee Highway, Suite 306 

Columbia, MD  21046     Arlington, VA  22209 

443-539-2543       703-522-6065 

jnoonan@straughanenvironmental.com    jwhitken@ene.com  

 

 

Donald F. Hall, P.E., Manager    Jeffrey J. Mertens, PMP, CCM, Principal 

Pepco Holdings, Inc.      Jacobs 

PO Box 9239       1100 North Glebe Rd., Suite 500 

Newark, DE  19714-9239     Arlington, VA  22201 

302-283-5788       571-218-1442 

donald.hall@pepcoholdings.com     jeffrey.mertens@jacobs.com  

 

 

Michael P. Breish      Sam Choi 

Boston Pacific Company, Inc.    Boston Pacific Company, Inc. 

1100 New York Ave., NW, Suite 490E   1100 New York Ave., NW, Suite 490E 

Washington, DC  20005     Washington, DC  20005 

mbreish@bostonpacific.com     schoi@bostonpacific.com  
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